
 

 Ravens Academy Newsletter 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

Today we have attached a reminder of the details for adding the Safer 

Schools App to your phone or devices. We will be running an informal drop in 

next week to support you to use this App to ensure that you are kept up to 

date with current Safeguarding risks. The drop in workshops will be a 

chance to drop in with your device and add the App and explore the 

features. The workshops will run as follows: 

Parents of children in Nursery, Year One, Two, Three, Four, and Five at 

2.30pm on Wednesday 13th July. 

Year Six children (with their phones) and parents at 3.10pm on Wednesday 

13th July. 

We look forward to seeing you there. 

Mrs Rendall 

Safeguarding Lead 

 

Sports Days 

Year 1 & 2   - Tuesday 12th July at 2.00pm. 

Year 3 & 4 - Monday 11th July at 9:15am. 

Year 5 & 6 – Monday 11th July at 1:30pm. 

Everyone welcome to come and watch 

Year 6 Fun Day 

We will soon be saying goodbye to our lovely Year 6 children and 

to celebrate the amazing journey they have had for the last 7 

years they will be having a fun day in school on Wednesday 20th 

July. 

 



Year 6 Leavers Assembly  

Following on from the Year 6 fun day we will be holding the Year 6 

leavers assembly on Thursday 21st July at 9:15am. Parents/Carers 

all welcome. (Please bring tissues). 

 

 After School Clubs And Booster Clubs 

All after school clubs and booster clubs have now finished. We will be sending 

out details about new clubs in September. 

 

Menu week commencing 11th June 2022 Week 1 

 

Holiday Dates 2021-2022 

SUMMER HOLS 

Pupils finish Thurs 21st July at 1.00pm. 

Children return to school on Monday 5th September  

Holiday Dates 2022-2023 

NON PUPIL DAYS 

Thursday 1st September  

Friday 2nd September 

Monday 31st October  

Friday 10th February 2023 

Friday 30th June 2023 

OCTOBER HALF TERM  

Pupils finish: Fri 21st October  

Pupils return: Tue 1st November 

CHRISTMAS BREAK  



Pupils finish: Thu 22nd December 

Pupils return: Mon 9th January 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Pupils Finish: Thur 9th February 

Pupils Return: Mon 20th February 

EASTER BREAK  

Pupils Finish: Fri 31st March  

Pupils Return: Mon 17th April  

BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 1st MAY 

MAY HALF TERM 

Pupils Finish: Fri 26th May 

Pupils Return: Mon 5th June 

SUMMER HOLS 2023 

Pupils Finish: Fri 21st July 

 


